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NOTES:

1. MATERIAL: 
    BODY - COPPER
    SCREW - STEEL, ZINC PLATED

2. TWO PIECE FLOATING TONGUE ASSEMBLY.

3. cULus LISTED FOR USE UP TO 600V AND TEMPERATURE RATED 90 C

4. RATED FOR USE WITH COPPER STRANDED CODE CONDUCTOR ONLY

5. THESE PARTS ARE RoHS COMPLIANT

6. PKG. QTY.:  L = 50
                        C = 100

PANDUIT
PART NUMBER

STRANDED
COPPER WIRE

RANGE

SCREW
TORQUE

IN-LB
[N.m]

STUD
SIZE
(IN)

DIMENSIONS - IN [mm]  .03 [0.8]
SCREW
STYLED DIA G W A M T H L C

(REF.)

CSS35-36-C 14 AWG - 6 
AWG

13 IN-LB
[1.5 N.m] 3/16" 0.20

[5.0]
0.22
[5.6]

0.39
[9.9]

1.18
[30.0]

0.47
[11.9]

0.06
[1.5]

0.55
[14.0]

0.36
[9.1]

0.39
[9.9]

5/64"
HEX SOCKET

CSS35-14-C 14 AWG - 6 
AWG

13 IN-LB
[1.5 N.m] 1/4" 0.26

[6.6]
0.26
[6.6]

0.50
[12.7]

1.24
[31.5]

0.47
[11.9]

0.06
[1.5]

0.55
[14.0]

0.36
[9.1]

0.41
[10.4]

5/64"
HEX SOCKET

CSS70-14-L 8 AWG - 2 
AWG

8 AWG = 20 IN-LB [2.3 N.m]
6 AWG = 23 IN-LB [2.6 N.m]

4-2 AWG = 35 IN-LB [4.0 
N.m]

1/4" 0.26
[6.6]

0.25
[6.4]

0.50
[12.7]

1.53
[38.8]

0.53
[13.5]

0.08
[2.1]

0.65
[16.6]

0.46
[11.6]

0.58
[14.7]

1/8"
HEX SOCKET
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